HE=2Y )]}

0G-—1
Rev.— 171
APR 2 2 1981
OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES YCPT. oF MiNE!
Oil and Gas Division - .

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Surface Owner. P. Hickey

MINNEY #248
paTeAugust 19, 1980

Company.Sterling Drill ing & Production

Address Arnoldsburg, W.V. 25234

Mineral Owner_Rodney C. Minney

Addun B2 d Ave., Sui
Farm MINNEY , Acras Ot s &

Address Shock, W.V 26638 . Location (wahm)ﬂmmn—##
Coal Owner___Unknown - Unoperated Well No._248 Elevatiom849*
Address District__Lee County.Calhoun
Coal Operator_None

Address.

Quadrangle_ Arnoldsburg

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ccordance with Chapter 22;

| provitons being in a ance !
f:f‘ tﬁe W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
drillin This permit shall expire if
for 8 . ,
12-28-81

! com@anced by

operations have
oy

INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED Rjchard Morris

ADDRESS P.0. Box 372 Grantsville, W.V.
PHONE 354 - 7259

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated __.A.H.gU-St 20 1979 by Rgdnﬁl_c_-_
Minney made to Sterling Drilling & Profducfi®B diGne _ 12th 4oy of Sept.
1979 in Calhoun County, Book Page 184 Lease # 042 - 003

— XX NEWWELL ____ DRILL DEEPER

REDRILL ______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—~————OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal ‘operators -

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND
ECONOMIC SURVEY
P. 0. BOX 879

Very truly your?/ )

(Sign Name) T/ M 9 f 7/?//%(_,

- Well Operator

Rt. 1 Box 30

Address Street

o W,
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 ol e Duck
AC-304 - 292-6331
W.v., 2 5&6}
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of t;InOA(y)p zmouznsnoupt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOND

47-013-3303
PERMIT NUMBER

“I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

Chapter 22, Amc}”}. ccu;\;;IZ—b :fi//wll ci:ry/qutz the, specified requirements.™
A r B IL 7 2 L

Signed by (




Vo

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

The well work authorized by this permit shall be performed between April 15 and
November 1.

Mr. Newlon's recommendations regarding the feclamation plan are to be incorporated.
(See attached memo.)

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

" ”»

Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

”» ”»

Well Record received

”» "

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File

this lease have exammned and place on our mine maps this proposcd well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drifiQY @GUIRQIR2Gtion,

providing opcrator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

(

IFor Coal Company

Otficial Title



[ FORM IV-2(a)
Obverse
[8-83]

1) Date:__ September 26 1983
2) Operator's
Well No. 248 - Ren.

3) API Well No. 47

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

Formerly 47 - 013 - 3303

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name P. Hickey
Address Arnoldsburg, W.V. 257237

1(11) Name
Address

(iii) Name
Address

5(1) CCAL OpPERATOR  UNOPERATED

Address

I

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name UNKNOWN
Address

Name
Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is

to be plugged, which sets out the

parties involved in the drilling or other work,

and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

cementing program;

(2)
(3)

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU.
ACTION AT ALL.

IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATICN
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code,
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application
and .depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail o
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances)

the undersigned well op-

to the Administrator.

before the day of mailing or delivery

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:

D Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which * -

I . I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
{ [X] The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4).

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract,
or other contract or contracts
for campensationto the owner of
to the volume of oil or gas so

providing for flat well royalty

produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or

the oil or gas in place which is not inherentl
extracted, produced or marketed? Yes

(See reverse side for specifics.)

OIL & GAS Division
*1: Or MINES

or any similar p

No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,

Yyou may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line J.ten— instructions, and for instructions co i
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.

&Prod. Co., Inc.

/éler1ing‘prilﬁﬁng

Y Qeger~l

Designdted Agent / S

The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATO
and sworn to and the Notice is .
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By
in my County and State by Its
’ Harry L. Berger, Jr. ;
this26 day of __ September , 1983 .

My g¢Qmmisgion ires May 10 , 1989 .

County,

e T

State of _West Virginia

Address 710 Virginia St., E.

Charleston, W.V. 25301

Telephone 342 - 0121

10/06/2023



CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camwon or other

co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
coplies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Rodney C. Minney Sterling Drilling and
Production Co., Inc. 1/8 072 - 184
Of L/ — [/(i

10/06/2023



1) Date:_ilovember 23 19. 82

FORM 1V-2
(Obverse) )
e D) Opemors  MINHEY #248 - Rems
3) API Well No, _47 013  3303-REN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: : Rezesmes State County Permit
TN STATE OF W _
UNKNOWH DEPARTMENT OF h(;fNEs!nglzlitS:)N(l;AAs pivision formerly 47 - 013 - 3303
AT THIS TIME < PLAT REVISION ONLY
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION LOCATION MOT MOVED
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas __X / .
B (If“Gas”,Production _X  / Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ________/ Shallow Xoke o)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: _974.68' Watershed: _Cabin Run
; District: Lee County: Calhoun Quadrangle: 7.5' Arnoldsburg
6) WELLOPERATORSterling Drilling & Prod. Co., Ing. DESIGNATED AGENT _ Harry L. Berger, Jr.
Address 360 Madison Ave. Fifth Floor Address PO ¥ViraeiniasSt., E,
New York, New York 10017 : Charleston, W.V. 25301
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER _Rodney C. Minney 12) COAL OPERATOR____ UKOPERATED
Atidress Shock, W.V. 26638 Rddreds
Acreage 51.5 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER__P. Hickey Name UNKNOWN
Address Arnoldsburg, W.V. 25234 Address
- — o Yer== ] pra
Acreage 5.5 ¢ Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: & Address
: Address S ANAA
14) “COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Deo Mace Address
Address Rt.1 Box 5 :
Sandridge, W.V. 25274 LAELET A o o
15) PROPOSED WORK: DrilX;/ Drill deeper. / Redrill_ / Fracture or stimulate_____ /

Plug off old formation.  / Perforate new formation._ =/
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _BRGWHN SHALE

17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5200 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: 0 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X 7

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 9 5/8] LS 334 | X 300" 300" To Surface
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7" J-55] 20# | X 2125" 2125" 100 sks
Production 4 1/2| EPW |10.5# X 5200" 250 sks || Depths st
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
]  Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O nNold

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivergd by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivgfy #f this Permit Applicagton to the D: ment of

Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
’ s
Notary: Signed: Ues /4&’ >

My Commission Expires_May 10, 989 Its: Dr—quignatéd Agent /

7

—OFFICE USE ONLY
' DRILLING PERMIT

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.
(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locafions and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the

proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)
i August 28, 1983 unless drilling i m 2@[% diligence.
Bond: Agent: lat: asing 5 Fee ?
1 yi 3 p ) i 7 Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas
b ~7

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File




)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9)
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

.................

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

““Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas®’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

‘“Shallow well’” means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

““Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

‘‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form [V-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwatcr, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

.................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

i
WAIVER
10/06/2023

The undersigned coal operator / owner /lessee__________/of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 By

Its




FORM IV-2(a)
Y Obverse

X [8-83]

1) Date: September 26 ;19 83
2) Operator's

Well No. 248 - Ren
3) API Well No. 47 -@/7..: O -

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

47 - 013 - 3303

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name Phil Hickey
Address  arnoldshure, W.V. 25234
(1i) Name
Address
(1ii) Name
Address

5(i) COAL OPERATOR UNOPERATED

Address

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name [INKNOWN __
Address

Name
Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is

to be plugged, which sets out the

and describes the well and its
cementing program;
(2)
(3)

The plat (surveyor's map) showing
The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion

parties involved in the drilling or other work,
location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

the well location on Form IV-6; and

and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR
ACTION AT ALL.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS"

IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
QN THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Vi

erator proposes to file or has filed

this Notice and Application
Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia

inia Code, the undersigned well op-

and accampanying documents

Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application

and' depicted on attached Form IV-6.

before the day of mailing or

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Copies of this Notice, the Application,
have been mailed by registered or certified
above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or
delivery to the Administrator.

the plat, and the
mail or delivered

Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which

ﬂ'the requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

If the answer above is No,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

I hold the right to extract oil or gas

(1) through (4).

(See reverse side for specifics.)

gas based upon a lease or leases

nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,

Seethe;eversesmforli:nit-_mtmcdm,mdtormuuctim

the required
Reclamation Plan.
The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by

copies of the Notice and Application,

Harry L. Berger, Jr. . ’

this2e day of  September » 19 83.

D k=
Notary | C TP ey County,

~ State of yeqt virginia

plat, and Construction and

WELL
OPERATOR/Sferling Drilling gé%rod. 9673 Inc.

OZ‘ éz/\ g4,

By, : :
Its’ Desifnated Agent 7 v
Address 710 Virginia St., E.

Charleston, W.V. 25301
Telephone 342 - 0121
10/06/2023




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,

see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, 1ii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accom-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person (s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Rodney C. Minney Sterling Drilling and
Production Co., Inc. 1/8 074 - 290

10/06/2023



IV-35. DEC13 1984 . Date  December 6, 1984
(Rev 8-81) oIL 5 DIVISION ‘ gpcle{attq:or s o
- e o
DEP C OF MgN&rﬁ: of ﬁqesi ﬁugmm
Farm Minney
?zparimzrd of cﬁ‘hnu
@il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 013 - 3303-RE
WELL OPERAIOR'S‘REPORI‘
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil  / Gas X / Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal / .
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep -/ Shallow /)
IOCATION: Elevation:. 974.68" Watershed Cabin Run
District: Lee County Calhoun Quadrangle 75 Arnoldsburg

COMPANY Sterling Drilling & Production Co., Inc.

ADDRESS 710 Virginia St., E. Chas. WV 25301 Caging Used in | Ieft (f:?“l‘int
111l up
DESIGNATED AGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr. Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Same Size
SURFACE OWNER p_ Hicley égr_;clis
ADDRESS Arnoldsburg, WV 25234 13-10"
ADDRESS Shock, WV 26638 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPE?IOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace . 2151" 215i. 175 .sks
ADDRESS Rt. 1, Bx 5, Sandridge, WV '
December 6, 1983 25274 |3 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED cember 0O, 1/2 4884.7'| 250 sks
DRILLING QOMMENCED October 12, 1984 3
DRILLING COMPLETED October 20, 1984 2
IF APPLICARIE: PILUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PEIRMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GPOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Shale Depth _ 5200" feet
Depth of campleted well 4923'kB  feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 67' feet; Salt 1550' feet

Coal seam depths: None

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale

Is coal being mined in the area? No

L]

Pay zone depth 9514t _ 4704_|feetﬁ
Gas: Initial open flow _show  Mcf/d Initial open flow Bh1/d
Final cpen flow 372 Mcf/d Final open flow Bb1/d Y
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure 1050  psig(surface measurement) after 1H/0R023nut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) |

Oil:

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow _ Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in



FORM IV-35

(REVERSE)
Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE

CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED SIZE LOST

s

WWA

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

sterling Drilling and Production Co., I

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

- m—

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

Well Operdtor
By: . il 4
Date: ﬂ’{ 7 = f‘/

07- 44—47 d

I 9=

i

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log’ or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
o‘f all formations, including

L I T T o< S T (RS, T

detatled geological record



- B S

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2 5]
JUL J 1984 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION"_ N
DEPT:. oF MINCC

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No./j ij/j/P[/V

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
o USSR
Company |
[ [ T y
Address e , | E
| | ..
= 16 | ﬁ' Kind of Packer____
Far; [
f/ 13 .
| |-
A G | |
Well No 10 11 | o,
District_ &Z County. % 8% I | 1
. l ‘
. 65 ] I | Depthset___
Drilling commenced f i
53/16 ] ‘ S
Drilling completed___________ Total de - [ !
g P " S Pt 3 | | Perf. top
N o
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. . J Perf. bottom_________
» - - !
Initial open flow. - /10ths Water in___Inch libners Tioed B I o
b | Perf, bottom e
Open ﬂow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in___ Inch . T
Volume ____ : : Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT — Date
Hack: pocasoes The - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Ail bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET —INCIHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

/D ) 7612023

2-23-5%

BATE

DISTRICT waul INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No . Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS :
FARM b —DISTRICT COUNTY._ |
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED , BRIDGES ' CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT

Drillers’ Names.

Renarks: i

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

OO0

oisrricr WkJOAEAdA >



OG-t
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ?H
DEPARTMENT OF MINES l;@ W !
4

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
0CT 2 3198

i R G IVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT O'- & GAS D
DEPT. oF MINES

o No. Jj jjd’j Oil or Gas Well

(XIND)

LEFT IN PACKERS

CASING AND , USED IN
-A s, ' B . DRIL
Company /J%{t/y W/' TUBING . DRILLING

Size

Address

, 16 j' Kind of Packer___ "~ "
Faf.'ﬂ—.-ﬂﬁmg; : ’ !
13 ‘
| , ‘
Well No 0245/ 10 | | . Sizeof

Distric;é( County M 84 f

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
53/16 I |
|
|

- = 634 Depthset... . .. .
Drilling ¢commenced /d /j féé
Drilling completed tal dept. |

villing complete Total depth______ " Bist. via
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ : 2. Perf, bottom —_
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | [iners Used Perf. top____
Perf. bottom__-___ -,
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in_____ Inch e
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. ;
il : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh. water = feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ . feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names C— Wm 2/

Remarks:

8/7 " F TH cackiy , /35 S BT, Poaell 10555
2,57 77 e o5 5k Comeits Dawsdt” SO-7E- 5

Dactls G, Bak wed, diays

AR e < £ -, 27 20106/2023

BATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/8
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well Ne

COMPANY. : ADDRESS

FARM ey : o DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used ' i

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE © LosT
TR S

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

osaiel) Nedo /dded 3~



0G-11 N
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES R—E@Enwg®
OlL AND GAS WELLS DiVISION 0CT 3 0 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EPT. oF MINES

Permit No. Jj }/} ’ Oil or Gas Well
. (KIND)
_ . CASING AND . USED EFT IN
Companym; TUBING : DRILLING LWFETLL : e o
% :
Address —— ; } }
. F .
16 ! . Kind of Packer
Farm_ M { !
24 . 13
5 ! | |
Well No 0 | | P Sizeofo o
Mistrict__ Qz Founty M 81 J ;
g e = 6% , ﬁw Depth set_ .
Drilling commenced [ |
et 53/16 1 f
Drilli leted th \ s .
rilling coran e fe . Total dep 4 | | Pkt
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bott;nx —_—
: i d Pert. top.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Linees Uise ert. top
} ‘ | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merc. in______ Inch -
Volume - Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh . water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water : feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHLES

. Drillers" Nl;‘llﬂ‘ é %Ze Z -
Y e it of o5t Fttpavaag I Lf S ez ot 2N SU
Remnrks:wwm ’52 7 Z g /W7/¢a‘,; > /Li%&éqﬁ-f/é Z% s
Aitasse off ol ool Gumg Foim iy spmniiny S vt Localiis LA ot
. . . . / W . 7474‘?

DATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Mo, Well Mo
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY ‘
Filling Mntérhl Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
P S L AT
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WoOoD-81zg LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE Lorr
w

. Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATER

oisrrict Wi G/ 2l S



Iy-20
Obverse 08-.Jan-B5
1-84

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

In Comrliance

Rule llescrirtion Yes No
2306 Notitication srior to starting work - = 0 Cliaciiiil | siidadena
25.04 Prerred before drilling to prevent waste = = v | e
25,03 il pressure drilling - = ok e L il et | e s
16,01 Recuired pernifs at wellsite . 00 7 o o o e | e
15403 Adequate- Fresh-Mater Casind oo o o A sV SSEI L
15072 Adeauate Coal-Casing - . . -7 e ln o Bl et | s e
1501 Adeguate Prodiction Ca&IA®. -~ . . . e e | e
15:0%8 Adeauate Cement Strenalh  © = e | ————
105 eEma - Tupe »n 00 5 o o 0 e P RE T e e e s
232,02 Maintained Aceass Roads . - - . “70 s GG adee | sy o
25.01 Necessary Eaquirment to Prevent Waste = = @ cmccoe e
2308 Reclaineg - Brilling Pats o5 cocteon U it | e e
23.:,05 No Burface ar lndevarountd Pollukion = = @ @ 7 pdciessns |ewmemeees
23,07 Reauirements for Froduction & Gathering Pirelines oo occn  cmcmmceea
1401 0a)] Reodets-con Bibe = S0 . TN - T T L L e v | g
2 MeFLReenras FiYed . - e i o
PO Tdentification ' Markings | 0 E L Lo L LY e et - b s

o CHARLESTON 25305 g%{‘j’"“*ﬁThi[f*“h
FINAL INSPECTION REFORT dgéigsl;ﬁf-j,_ﬁzéey
I OM C OR TMENT Or ZNER
NSPECTORS COMFLIANCE REPORT e AN
Comranu! STERLING DRILLING Permit No. 47- 13-3303-REN (12-16-83)
Farm: P, HICKEY 248-REV Well! Countu!CALHOUN :
JAN 1 4 1986

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAFTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

sxGNEn__ﬁﬁgiééiégzg??EZ___

Your well record was received znd reclamation reauirements zrrroved. In accordance
with Charter 22y Article 4, Section 2y the sbove well will remzin under bond

coverade for the life of the well.
7 0 N

Meny 10/06/2023



D

g

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 APl well NUMDer:

(I not 3smgned, leave dlank, 14 digitw)

47 = 013 =~ 3303 Ren _—

29 Type of csterrminavon teing sougnt:

107 .

{Use thecocrs found cn the from
of this form.) Section of NGPA Catsgon
10 Oecin of the creoest complencn
lecinon: _(Caly neccea if sectons 103 " 4923 oot o
or 107 in 2.0 1bove) - D";lllqmg

4.0 Name, joare:s and coos number 3f
icstiant: (25 lettscs par line
miamum, o3 numder noe
nvletie, lerve Blzakl)

Sterling Drilling and Production Co. IOK & G 808

: . ..lch,:.o
71? Virginia St. East, Arcade Building OFMINg"

Sueet
Charleston,, W 25301
Sy State Zo Coce

€0 Lgaucn of 1nrs wwi: [Comolete (a)
or ol .
(3) For orshore wells
(2% lerrers maximum for field

ngme.)

Lee District

Fieid Name
Calhoun

Czunty Stare WV -

{b) For OCS wetls:

Ares Nzme Block Number

Cete of Licos:

[ I I S I |
Ma, Oav Yr. OCS Lisse Numper

icd Name and iccnuficaoon numter
of this wwilz. (IS lerters and S

meximum)

Minmey #248

(g) If coos 4 or S in 2.0 apove, rame
of the ressevoir: (IS5 letters

maxirmum.)

r-——— b e — ——.—-—-J————-—-h-————-—— - e - —— —— | ——

6.0 (3i Name and cooe numoer of tne
purcnesar. IS lettsts and digia
maximum. It cods numorr not

aviilable, legve blank.)

P T

UNDEDICATED

Name ' Quver Coce

(%) Care of the contrace:

(e Estimarted towil annual procucoon
from the weil: .

11 Million Cutsc Foet

(ad All OQtner

' ) {d) Tourt et (a),
(a) Base Price (b} Tax Prices (Indicare tb) ana’ ()
[+) or ()]

7.0 Csntract oncs:
(Ag ot filing cate. Comolete 10 3

cecmel Ctacee)

S/MMBTU 5 9. 0 2

& e e ey — O — — — — @ — — — — O e e s

2.0 Maximum lawrul ratel
{As of filing cate. Comoiere 10 3
crcrmat ciacre)

SIMMBTU‘ 5 9 0 2

— O e et et B e S —— O —— — — — e

8.0 Ferscn responticie for (Mg apoticanon:

i Use Criv_

~TBETLT1984

Zate Aec=ivea oy FEAC

:
1
l
|

Hagry L. Berger, Jrp P} Desianated Agent

N":ééftlx// J é&léh >é o

S re
¢u;;c. 6, 1984 / 304-342-0121

Zate Acclircrnon 11 Camoirreg P~cne Numper

——— ~ e . T —— e em

] R ol ke Spey PFpty RSy PSSy P —

10/06/2023



FORY 1V-48WC

" (02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
| DEC 28 195,
DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION 47-013-3303-F
Date: pec. 6 ,19 84 AGENCY USE ONLY A!A

Applicant's Name:Sterling Drilling & Production Co.,| Inc. WELL DETERMINATION FILE KUMBER

dY4l20  -Jo7 -013 - 37403

Use Above File Number on all
Communications Relating to This Wel

Address: 710 Virginia Street, E. Arcade Bldg

Charleston, WV 25301

Gas Purchaser Contract No.

Date of Contract

(Month, day and year) SDP#248 -
B Designated Agent: Harry L. Berger, Jr.
First Purchaser: UNDEDICATED
Address: Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co.,
Address: 710 Virginia St., E. Arcade BI
(Street or P.0. Box) . Lharleston, WY 25301
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code (18084 FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

BE ADDRESSED:
Name: Harry L. Bergef, Jr. Y, Agent
(P:;gt (TitTe)
Signature: ,L4(4(:>27 /15;243é9 z
Sterling Drj11ing & Prod. Co?, Inc.
Address: 710 Virginia St., E., Arcade Bldg.

(Street or P.0. Box)

Charleston, WV 25301
City) (State) (Zip Code)
Telephone: 304 ) 342-0121

(Area Code) (Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For
NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION |

102 New Natural Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 108-  Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test _ 108-1 Seasonally Affected

102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buil

il

103 New Onshore Production Well
103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams

»§§ 107-3 Devonian Shale
107-5 Production enhancement

107-6 New Tight Formation D
_____107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation QUA\—‘F\E

E?E@@EWE | . 10/06/2023-

NEC 1 11984

OIL & GAS DIv.
DEPT. OF MINES

bate Received securuen on First Interval La thie ol
i PR = x rs nterva n this Col
***Lesser of TD or Bottom of D Inters
evonlan Secti
in biie Bol. 7 on Recorded as liﬁg’épterval
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/S3ue CROTM COMDITIVNS
Y AS Discussed roe  tho
“\o-‘"L *‘ '(ro.,/

Rt 2 Box 98 recle k-

Minnora, WV Yo 0,,,‘/,,""’
A 25263  iinthein LLE a.f % b
: Phone 655-8901  effec -y
w/t L
3o\ AV 5{/ e {f/’):c e
A October 7 1983 s

Administrator of the Office of R '

Oil and Gas 0CT11 1983
West Virginia Department of Mines
1615 Washington Street East

h OIL & GAS DIVISION
Charleston WV
25311 DEPT. oFr MINES
Dear Sir

We euclose our comuments on the applications by Sterling Drilling
and Production Co Inc to drill two gas wells on our farm.

pless Mk

ks

Philip and Nancy Hickey

certified mail. These documents relate to Sterling's application

for a new permit to drill. However, the documents did not include

the Surface Owner's Copy of Form IV-2(B). In its stead we received

a photocopy of the File Copy of Form IV-2(B) and a photocopy of

Form IV-2 (the old form). This substitution may have been accidental.
We phoned Sterling on September 29 and the missing form arrived here
by certified mzil on September 30. 10/06/2023

On Form IV-2(B) Sterling states that the drilling contractor is
"Unknown at this time". This would seem to indicate that Sterling
do not internd to drill this well in the near future. Otnerwise
one would think that they would have tne driller lined up.
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Well #<48
S5,

On Form IV-2(A) Sterling mentions a lease between themselves awnd
Rodney C Minney (the deceased mineral owner). The lease is
recorded in Grantsville in Book 07<, page 184. We inspected this
lease znd noticed that it expired on August 19 1980. This does
not directly concern us as we have no interest in the minerals,
but it seems worthy of note.

With regard to Form IV-9 (Construction and Reclamation Plan), we
are in the somewhat unusual position of commenting on work that
has already been done. There are two discrepancies between the
plan and reality.

1. The plan shows grades of 15% on the lower section of the access
road and 10% on the upper section. In fact the grade on the

lower section is 33%. Parts of the upper section are more or

less flat, but Mr Randall Jonres, the Soil Conservation Oificer,
measured a grade of 20% on the upper section of the road on
September 15. :

2. The plan cells for rock rip-rap structure under the culvert.
This structure is not in place.

In light of all tnese matters we respectfully ask that when you
issue the permit you impose tne following conditions:

1. the grade on the access road be reduced to 15-10% as
specified in the Construction and Reclemation Plan.

2. drilling be carried out immediately and reclemation
be carried out as soon as drilling is completed. (The
site and access road have been exposed for 3% months and
considerable erosion has already taken place.)

We would be grateful if you would send us a copy of the permit
as issued.

o A

Tansy Hecke,
Philip and Nancy Hickey
October 6 1983

10/06/2023
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#tate of West Wirginia
Bepartment of Mines
: ®il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 THEODORE M. STREIT
;. DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

5 MEMORANDUN |
‘:.'1‘05: < ; ARRKE /l/%rol(/, Z/me &N’A wWHA Jﬁ,\/)
" FROM: rd M.” Streit, Administrator

e SU'BJECT:- Field review of well site plan
. DATE: COchber 27, /983

i The office has received a comment that the enclosed plan is not adequate
. or effective. Please make a field review of the site and send your comment
in on the enclosed plan below within fifteen (15) days.

Thank you.
COMMENTS :

ka#ﬂ‘i ﬁ”//"'m J Pfodac/«'rh /hﬂ.iél roaqd ?J /081#12*?1 uadder

'Ipcrm/'}/ #47- 0,/3.-‘2303, but Aid _nst d//’// Zﬂ%d&&(,’/’zc’r"
'S hat wy LX0¢5S o ¢ Calle

7

%ﬁ&&élbﬂ_}ﬁiﬂ'df as 33‘.’0. As Sterhipg has
: Wﬁ New peimit Jor /s locatirg e need

Sl 4 & ' A A '
Held reviecw B doker miine Foe 17110, dpoeeed Mz:arac}»/

# and adequacy of Ths Dlan,
/- ﬂ / 4

’R/ Aan /\/ang Z'é (Surface Owner)
Molite 2 Boz 728 'j

&“agorg', WYV 25263 .

5)‘6/’/1)17 L:Q‘/g /2
10/06/2023



TO: Theodore M, Streit, Administrator

FROM: Jarrett Newlon, Plan Reviewer - IKSCD

SUBJECT: Field review of well site plan #47-013-33%03
DATE: November 2, 1983

I have this day, per your request, made a field review of
the enclosed plan. With me on the site were Richard Campbell
and Nancy Hickey.

I found the access road, structures and site to be as
shown on the topo map and sketch. No well has been drilled and a
dozer was being used to dress the site for seeding and mulching.

Most of the access read was 15% slope or less. However, one
80' section of the road had a slope of 28% to 30%. This short section
of the road is rather rocky but could possibly be brought to a
20% to 25% grade.

It is my conclusion that this plan gives the only feasible

access to the location and with proper structures and maintenance,
erosion and sediment can be controlled.

E@EWEX\)

WOV - 1983

ON
Dg\‘;,;_ﬁ P INES

10/06/2023
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#tate of Hest Wirginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23305 j " THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

December 8, 1983

Philip and Nancy Hickey
Arnoldsburg, W.V. 25234

Re : Well Work Permits 47-013-3303 Ren
47-013-3536 Ren
Dear Philip and Nancy Hickey =
I am enclosing for your information copjes of subject permits issued December 6, 1983,
to Sterling Drilling and Production Company. We hope that our conditioning of
these two permits meets with your approval.

If we may be of further assistance in the future please feel free to call upon us.

Sincerely

-~ . | /
= - ]

A / /)L
7 e . # % 7
/S drgarte) - AT

Margaret T./ Hasse
Petroleuni Engineering Specialist

enc.

10/06/2023



SURFACE OWNERS' COMMENTS *?@EEW
li'g '

Surface owners: Philip Hickey
Noncy Hickey DEC1 - 1983

Surface owners' address: Rt 2 Box 98 Minnora WV 25263
OIiL & GAS DIVISION

Surface owners' phone no: (304) 655 8901 DEPT. oFr MINES
Well operator: Sterline’Drilling and Production co Inc
Well number: <48 (formerly 47-013-3303)

Location of well: County - Calnoun
District - Lee
Watersned - Cabin Run

In our original comments (dated Uctober 6 1983) on this Construc-
tion and Reclamation FPlan we pointed out two discrepancies between
the plan and the reality. These were:

l. The access road is steepger than shown.

2. There is no rip-rap structure under the culvert.

With regard to the access road we believe that ir Newlon's
description is somewhat misleading. He says that an 80 foot
section of the road is 28%-30% and that the rest of the road is
15% or less. Mr Randall Jones, the Soil Comnservation Officer
(phone no. 354-7913) meazsured the lower section at 33%% on September
15. He also measured a section further up the road at 20%.

Today we took measurements of the entire road. Qur measurements
of slope are approximate. (We do not have a theodolite.) Here
are the results:

80 feet 33%
100 4 20%
2% 15%

60 " <0%

330 " 10% or less

In their Construction and Reclamation Plan, Sterling stated that
the upper section of the road was 10% and the lower section 15%.
As you can see from our measurements 30% of the road exceeds the
specified slope.

However, lir Newlon mentions the possibility of bringing the lower
80 foot section down to 20% . If this were done then the road
woula meet the minimum legal requirement and we would be satisfied.
In fact, even if the final product were as steep as c¢5%y we would

10/06/2023
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2 : #248

be satisfied, if this were the best tnat could reasonably be
achieved. We would be:grateful if this could be included in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan.

With regard to the rip-rap: Mr Newlon, when he visited here

on November 2 confirmed that the rip-rap was absent. He did not
mention this in his memo to Mr Streit. He also instructed Mr
Cempbell (of Sterling) to build additional drains, which Sterling
have in fact now done.

/»%,g/ A%a'(e)
725Am;7/34(417

Philip Hickey
Nancy Hickey '’

10/06/2023



JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV.

Stute of Best Birginia

Bepartment of Mines

Governor @harbstnn 25305 Director

December 8, 1983

Harry L. Berger, Designated Agent
Sterling Drilling and Production Company
710 Virginia Street, East

Charleston, WV 25301

Re : Condition of Well Work Permits #47-013-3303Ren--your #248 R —
and #47-013-3536Ren--your #731

Dear Mr. Berger

As you are aware, Mr. and Mrs. Hickey submitted comments to our office on
the subject Well Work Permit Applications. In response to these comments,
we arranged for Mr. Jarrett Newlon of the Little Kanawha Soil Conservation
District to make a field review of these locations. This field review was
conducted on November 2, 1983. Also, Mr. Deo Mace, Department of Mines
0il and Gas Inspector for Calhoun County inspected the two locations. Our
conditioning is based on the recommendations of Mr. Newlon and Mr. Mace,
and includes a time condition recommended due to the unstable soil condi-
tions in that area and to the relatively steep grades on parts of the
location roads.

Sincerely

N

/7 | //lz/
/éﬁ’zlfi(/i,/"— S
Margaret T. Hasse

Petroleuy Engineering Specialist

0il and'Gas Division

mh

10/06/2023
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Rt 2 Box 98
Minnora, WV 25263

October 24, 1984

ECEIVEET
Mr. Theodore M. Streit, e J

Administrator, 60T 2 D@88 =
Division of 0il and Ges, il e
W.V. Department of Mines, OIL & GAS DiviSION
Charleston, WV DEFT. cr VulNES
25311 -F“ \ &

Deezr Mr. Streit, ,C/

Re: API No. 47-013-33

On Monday last it rained here for most of the deay. The drillers
began moving equipment off the site at 7.00A.M. but gave up at
gbout 9.30A.M. because of the mud. I visited the site at
5.00P.M. and found that the pits were overflowing and a stream
of water was flowing over the hill in the approximate direction
of our spring/cistern which is located between the drilling

site and our house. I did not measure the flow but would
estimate it at approximately 20 gallons per minute,

I tried to call Sterling but 80t no reply. Nor could I get a
reply at Mr. Mace's number. So I called your office and spoke
to Ms. Holly Derrigan who promised to have someone phone me
"in the morning". I kept trying Mr. Mace's number znd finally
&0t through to his wife, with whom I left a message. Mean-
while Ms. Derrigan had passed my messzge to Ms. Hasse who also
left a messzge for Mr. Mace.

Later in the evening Mr. Mace g0t in toush with the operator,
and at 9.00P.M., three workmen went onto the site and gozed a
dike around the lower end of the pits. Yesterday moruning Mr.
Mace and Mr. Mills (DNR) visited the site. They said they
would ask the operator to make the dike bigger but that

because the pit was not actually overflowing during their

visit there was nothing else they could do., I pointed out

to Mr. Mace that no provision had been made to divert surface
water from the pit. He said that there was not much surface
water running into the pit. (By this time the rain had almost
stopped.) At 2.00 Yesterday afternoon a dozer operator arrived
and raised the level of the dike.

contd

10/06/2023
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API 47-013-3303

The purpose of this letter is twofold. Firstly, to thank you
and your department for the action taken. We are particularly
grateful to Ms. Hasse, who telephoned us from her home and

did much to allay our concern. Secondly, to formally challenge
Mr. Mace's statement that nothing could be done unless he
actually witnesses the overflow. The fact is that the operater

has violated regulations 23.03, 23%.04 and 23,05,

23.03:-by neglecting to construct and maintain the site
in such a manner as to confine all materiasls leaked or
spilled as a result of drilling operations to the
drilling site.

23.04:-by constructing a location wanich made no provision
to divert surface water from the pit.
-by failing to inform the inspector of the overflow.

23.05:-by neglecting to make proper and adequate provision
to prevent surface water pollution.

Furthermore the site at this time is in imminent danger of

overflowing. Within ten minutes of the dozer driver leaving
the site the water had crested the dike and was flowing onto
the location. If the rains continue it is only a matter of
time before it gets over the hill. I would like to stress
that, although it rained Monday and yesterday, we have actually
had very little rain. The streams are barely flowing. If we
get a heavy downpour the entire site will be awash with con-
taminated water. What is particularly difficult is that we

may have to live with this state of affairs for six months -
right through the winter.

All of this could so easily have been prevented. On Saturday,
October 20, I visited the site and spoke to Mr. McCrosky, the
site foreman. He told me that, as the pits were full to the

top, he intended to recommend to Sterling that they be pumped
dry. This was two days before the overflow actually occurred.

To guard against any misunderstanding, may I make it clear
that there is absolutely no ill feeling between your inspector
and ourselves. We have always found Mr. Mace to be most
responsive and helpful. It is simply that in this instance I
disagree with his judgment. Mr. Mace has mentioned to us from
time to time that there are many surface owners whose plight
is much worse than ours. I am quite sure that this is s0.

But it is a little like telling a man who has been robbed and
beaten that a lot of people nowadays are getting murdered.

It is gome consolation - but not much.

contd

10/06/2023







API 47-013-3303

3

I would be grateful if you would let me know why the regulations
which I have mentioned above are not being enforced in this
instance.

/4-E.7 164;43)

Philip Hickey

cc., L. Howley
Attorney at Law

D. Mace
0il and Gas Inspector

10/06/2023



$tate of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
00G-1038

October 30, 1984

Sterling Drilling § Production Corp.
710 Virginia Street, East
Charleston, WV 25301

Attn: Mr. Harry L. Berger, Jr.

Re: 47-013-3303

Dear Mr. Berger:

This letter is to inform you that your permit to drill the subject
well inclgdes all phases of the drilling and completion which in-

mu

I was in error when I previously required that you obtain a sepa-
rate permit to stimulate this well.

Stimulation as commonly known in the industry is part of drilling a
well. However, if after six (6) months you have not completed the
well work, Regulation 7.01(i) requires that you obtain a new permit.

I suggest that you complete your well work as quickly as possible
and get your reclamation completed.

Sincerely,

TS r 2K

Ted M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TMS/1as

cc - Deo Mace, 0il and Gas District Inspector
Mr. Phil Hickey

10/06/2023



E@EWE B2 soxgs
JAN 2 - 1985

~ OIL & GAS DIVISION December 31, 1984
DEPT. or MINES

Mr Theodore M. Streit
Administrator
Division of 0il and Gas

W.V. Department of Mines et
Charleston, WV 25311 m L~
z 7

_ S

Dear Mr Streit Mf}p
790 -
J1=

Re: API No. 47-013-3303 /pwg 5

On October 22, 1984, as a result of Sterling's negligence, the
pits on this site overflowed. I estimate that approximetely
ten thoussnd gallons of polluted water flowed over our pasture.
I wrote to you concerning this matter on October 24, 1984 but
have not yet received a reply.

I visited the site recently and noticed that the vegetation in
the affected area is dead and blackened. 1 wrote to Sterling
on December 18, 1984 asking that they send someone here to
discuss the fencing and detoxification of the area, but have
received no reply.

It is now over nirne weeks since I wrote to you and I would be
grateful if you could let me heve a reply as soon as is convenient.

A e Sk,

Philip Hickey /

10/06/2023
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State of Best Hirginia
Bepartment of Mines BARTON B. LAY JR.

ARCH A. MOORE JR. tharhlfun 25305 Director

Governor

February 19, 1985

Mr. Philip Hickey
Route 2, Box 98
Minnora, West Virginia 25263

Re: Permit No. 47-013-3303

Dear Mr. Hickey:

This is in reply to your several letters and telephone inquiries regarding problems
with the above subject well. Many questions raised are not easily answered.

Due to various communications problems, not all the laws were enforced as well as
we would like to have them enforced in this case. Mr. Mace, our district inspector,

will soon post a violation against Sterling for violations of this permit (if he has
not already done so).

In regard'to the spilled pit: while this is, of course, an unfortunate and
unpleasant accident, we have no knowledge that there is anything of long term
toxicity in the pit.

Looking forward, we will do our utmost to see that the location and road are

properly reclaimed as early as possible this spring and that any damaged property
is restored.

Sincerely,
/7
75

Theodore M. Streit
Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas

cc: Sterling Drilling

Deo Mace
A/File

10/06/2023
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API 47-013-3303 and 4

Let us for a moment assume that - in spite of all these
differences - the substitution was an accident. Mr. Be
typist typed up Form IV-2(B) (all six copies). He/she

lost the surface owner's

copy. Wwhen the various docume

7-013-3536

rger's
then
nts were

being collated the loss was discovered ard a fresh form was
typed for the surface owner: not on rorm 1V-2(B), whic
presumably was close to hand, but on the older rorm iV-2 (which
had been obsolete for almost three months), Having typ
information on the wrong form, someone then noticed th

form required Mr. Berger'

S signature. Mr. Berger not o

h

ed the
at the
nly

signed the form, but had it notarized as well, all without
noticing that it was the wrong form. nis failure to not
is the more astonishing when you remember that the correct form -
IV-2(B) - does not require his signature at all. And t
believe it or not - the entire series of unfortunate errors was
repeated for the second welll

ice this

hen -

Back to reality. I have studied the documents at great length,
and frankly, L cannot believe that the substitution was an
error. 1he only question to my mind is whether or not this
particular ploy was used on all Sterling's surface owners or

only on us.

Perhaps the most serious
Mr. Berger's application
that he had sent all the
when in fact he had not.

aspect of the matter is the fact that

was accompanied by his sworn s
correct documents as required

tatement
by law -

Although I have tried - in this and in all matters - to be
scrupulously fair to Sterling, it may be that there is some
simple explanation to this matter that I have overlooked. As
I mentioned above, I would be grateful for any comment

might have,

0 iy 7 2%
/wﬁ""/

Philip Hickey

s you

10/06/2023
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VAV

Rt 2 Box 98
Minnora WV 25263

Phone 655 8901.
March 31 1985

Mr Theodore M Streit

Administrator ) @Env
Office of Cil and Gas E W TH:=S E@
West Virginia Department of Mines .
Charleston WV 25305 APR 4 - 1085
|

CiL & GAS DIVISION
Dear Mr Streit EPT. OF MINES
Re: API 47-013-3303 and 47-013-3536

l. I wrote to you on February 22 (five weeks ago) but have -
as yet - received no reply (not even an acknowledgement).

2. The reclamation of site 3536 has now become & matter of
some urgency. The slips are spreading at an slarming rate,
and I fear that if corrective action is not taken soon, the
damage will be irreparable.

3. The facts of this matter are set out in detail in paragraph
4(a) of my letter of February 22.

4. I spoke to Mr Mace recently and he suggested that I might
ask you to authorize a special inspection of this site. I
would be very grateful if you would do this.

5. During the past year or so, I have raised several matters
with your office. From your responses, and the responses of
your inspectors, I have gained the impression that my
representations are greeted with something less than
enthusiasm. This has disappointed me because I have never
asked for - nor would | ever expect - anything more than the
correct and reasonable enforcement of the law. If you agree
to authorize a special inspection of 3536, do you think it
would be possible for you yourself to accompany the inspector?
I would welcome an opportunity to speak to you and show you
these sites in order that you can evaluate at firsthand the
reasonsbleness or otherwise of our position,

/e MJ?

Philip Hickey 10/06/2023
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V- A\Y J | a’ . AeZ. /9 ./997
I]/23/8l| E LQ'L! Date- .«!(,j 7467‘, , /-(, ;/ ¥, .“.' .
Ep 27 1983 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: 7 r /&7 24
SEP 2% DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: L7 - /3~ Z707 ReY
State County Permit
NN . biee
ol & 6AS OVl and Gas Division
DEPT. oF MINZS
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 011" / Gas Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
O0f '"Gas'' - Production / Storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCAT ION: Elevation: _ Watershed:
District: -2~ County ~"2 L/ s ver7 Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR & 754 4O, A DESIGNATED AGENT A 2te® /74, .,
v = Fie . :
Address = Address 27/ (Jtegtrti X %

( ’ / s [‘ifg,,?én‘ IJA"/" P24 r'j ;‘ \_;:7/} /

The above well is being posted this /9 day of L;,;»()Z’ (g 2 P for &
violation of Code 22-4-/2

and /or Regulation_ 77 .0( , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

. - ~ / > S G AIC T 0 e ) A G les b &SP
LOCAT ot ANO ACCESS RoAdp HNAS BELEN COMSTRCC 7£0 301 Y o TR

DRALIN G HAS M7 REEN STARTE D,

- L5 : S AL OCoNST/oC T )oh .
) NEDT o p MINES (AS Mo 7 Alo7; Fr1&0 9, g e
[ hE DEPT. OF
: W - ARV Y S
e U DD AL T NAS ~ X /)/ HLD.
- 7 N .1, A /f DER M, (TP Ry 2
/ f—}/: {4 / /11 Al M O /A
/ :
s A Vg O 00T LF T A, < COL /~ A
117; Z: p (é’ ,,/,;V i y /(} ?/ . 4/ (;\./é oL 7:/) ,Z ‘4\ ) . Q /A ,,/) 770 oA A
{1 =

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until _@5\,/).7-‘ »(7(: , 1925, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result

in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

/)
/)

Ve, A OB
e k_,f-"'f:j //‘,/,” A p

0il and Gas Inspector

P / FIARY ik
Address /) / / oox 5
’ 5:‘ ./," ; /,/’ : :
~) &Lt Iy & Ll s px4

Telephone: (- & 7 . /=~ 40]06/2023
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FORM IV-31 Operator’s
9-83 2 81983 Well Number
NOV APl Well No.: __47 - ; =% 5
State Count Permit
OIL & GAS DIVISION v
DEPT. OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Qil /. Gas Liquid Injection___/ Waste disposal_____/
Underground
If “Gas’” - Production_______/ Storage___/ Deep. / Shallow_ - { _/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: : County: : A Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR __ ~ * ' DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on 2 19

The violation of Code §_ = = ‘ heretofore found to exist on 197, ' by Form IV-27, ““Notice
of Violation”’_.2 ____/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’_____/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

”

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

QOil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone

10/06/2023







idioie
v MECEIVE
9-83 r Detes sty 25,1985
FEB 2 6 1385 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:_Minney 248
DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -13-3303 Ren

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES Oil and Gas Division

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

State County Permit

WELL TYPE: - 0il / Gas . x "'Ligquid injection.  / Waste Digposal '/

Of 'Gas'' - Production X / Storage_ / Deep_ / Shallow__ x /
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: Cabin Eun

District:: lee County: (Calhoun Quadrangle:

WELL OPERATOR Sterling Drilling & pProdPESIGNATED AGENT

Harry Berger

Address Address 710 Vireginia St.

ol s

Charleston,WV 25301

The above well is being posted this 25 day of .eb » 1988 "+ - Tor a

violation of Code 22-4- l-o0and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Conditions of the permit are that well work authorized be performed
only between April 15 and November l. By fracturing this well during
November, 1985, Sterling Drilling & Production Co. violated the

terms of this permit. Therefore, reclamation shall be completed
immediately, weather permitting.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until March L , 1985, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

/‘ 2
A0 oy | i

0il and Gas Inspector

Address 7 i v L v
= /\'(;C« g// '/?é(é_‘ oot
i s

Telephone: 10/06/2023
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FORM IV-29 Batai 207, 3 C; ) =
e @En Operator’s Well No. 1y A A £~
API Well NO. 47 - 3 AlE
State County  Permit
MAR 12 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME

WELL TYPE: Oil_A / Gas_*.___ Liquid Injection_____/ Waste disposal___/

Of ‘“Gas’’ - Production__X___ / Storage. .- Deep; Shallow___A__ /
LOCATION:  Elevation: Watershed: L AB A A

District: LLE County: _CALKGEN Quadrangle: - ’
WELL OPERATOR S7ARL NG DRillifs )RAP  DESIGNATED AGENT AFRY GLPELA

Address Address [0 ViR& HiA 7%

£°5 =7 A/ o e

Notice is hereby glven that the underS|gned authorlzed oil and gas inspector made a special inspection

of the above named well on___ /A4 A K¢ - , 194 Lo ]
=% The violation of Code heretofore found to exist on_/ << '
190 7 ,byFormIV-27, ““"Notice of Violation’ ' 1~/ FormIV-28, "‘Imminent Danger Order’ __/of

that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

.+~ granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until _-— [ 3 o190 ;
This is the flrst______/ second / final / extension of said Notice of
Violation.
COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

317
r ~
7 / Y/ 4

Oil and Gas Inspector

7 D, P

&)

Address NI A Pl

y 4 ry "
s Mt A H s

Telephone



=2

FCEIVE]

’ Date: -7/ /7 J 192
FORM IV-29 ; e
9-83 APR 9 - 885 Operator’s WellNo. 27/ 77« 5
API Well NO. 47 = AR T s
- L OIL & GAS DIVISION State County Permit
,)L\ : 2 ymen oy
D DEPT. oF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME
WELL-FYPE: - Oil 2 / Gas Liquid Injection____/ Woaste disposal___ /
Of ‘“Gas’’ - Production__ X / Storage_ [ Deep__g Shallow__-  /
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: < = &4
Distiict: - AL ' _ County: (9L DA Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR /. " /170 L% b 6l DESIGNATED AGENT ]
Address Address '/ L
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection
of the above named well on 19
S The violation of Code heretofore found to exist on
192 , by Form IV-27, "’Notice of Violation’’ /, Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’ / of

that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

X granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until Fl1A4 2 : 19« :
Thisisthefirst -~~~ /second - X / final / extension of said Notice of
Violation.
COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone

10/06/2023
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3303 and 3536
2

Mr Mace remained adamant in his refusal to serve a violation.

I cannot see that there were any communications problems at all.
In fact, my overall impression was that Ms Derrigan, Ms Hasse and
Mr Mace communicated rather well.

3, 1In your third paragraph you say that you have no knowledge
that there is anything of long-term toxicity in the pit. The
implication is that pit water is to be considered benign until
conclusively proven otherwise. And yet the implication in West
Virginia law is that pit water is dangerous. Otherwise why do we
need such an array of rules and procedures designed to contain the
water and dispose of it properly? Furthermore - in this case -
you have the prima facie evidence that the spill has killed and
blackened a large area of vegetation. And yet your office has taken
no action against Sterling in this matter - because you have no
knowledge that there is anything of long-term toxicity in the pit.
Frankly this is beyond belief,

You describe the spill as "an unfortunate and unpleasant accident"”,
suggesting that the incident was somehow unpredictable and
unavoidable - ancact of God, 80 to speak., In fact it was nothing of
the kind., The spill was an inevitable consequence of the poorly
constructed location and your inspector*'s failure to enforce the
law. A properly constructed location would, of course, have cost
Sterling more money, and it occurs to me that this was the primary
consideration.

4, On February 15, 1985 1 spoke to Ms Hasse on the telephone. We
spoke at some length and 1 pointed out to her that the present
issues were not isolated incidents. Sterling have been working on
this farm since 1981 and the treatment we have received at their
hands has been nothing short of frightful., I also mentioned that
we are less than satisfied with the level of protection we have
received f rom your office. Ms Hasse felt that it might be helpful
if I were to put our complaints in writing. <These are set out
below,.

a) In June '83 Sterling opened two sites on our farm (AP;
330% and 3536). However, they did not drill and the permits
expired. In September 1 complained to your office tpat the
sites had been left exposed for longer than the permitted two
months. On September 19, 198% MNr Mace callgd and served a
violation on each site and ordered reclamation to be cifrteg
out within seven days. 1in fact,\reclamation was not i igizn
until October 28. To the best of my Kngwledge, nz-ex ere

of the sbatement period was ever autho?lzed. dFQr ?iggoms,
gterling did not begin reclamation uptll thgtsay a

Hasse threatened tO withhold all their permlisS.

contd
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3303 and 3536
.

Well no, 3303 has since been drilled, but no. 3536 has not.
The violation called for a full reclamation, but in fact

1) only wheat was sown and the vegetative cover is to this
date extremely poor., 2) There are numerous slips - including
two very large ones. 3) The reclaimers left two enormous
brush piles at the side of the site. 4) By re-routing the
road they have cut off our access to the back of our hollow.

On June 25, 1984 Nancy phoned Ms Hasse and mentioned these
matters. M8 Hasse referred us to Mr Mace. On July 51

called Mr Mace and on July 23 he inspected the sites. On
August 8, 1984 I phoned Mr Mace and he said that he had asked
Sterling to fix the slips and improve the vegetation. On
October 9 Mr Davis of Sterling came here to look at the slips
and he said he would have them fixed. This has not yet
happened. 1the reclamation, by your own inspector's admission,
is below the acceptable standard, and yet Sterling remains
uncensured, the slips continue to slip, and wheat seed only
grows wheat,

b) On September 26, 1983 Sterling applied for new permits for
3303 and 3536, By that date the new form 1V-2(B) had been in
use for almost three months. Surprisingly, however, our copy
of the application was not typed on form IV-2(B) but on the
older 1V-2, 1he major essential difference between the two
forms is that the surface owner's rights are listed on the
newer form. 1 have studied the documents carefully and 1
believe that 1 can prove beyond a reasonable doubt 1) that the
substitution was not accidental and 2) that Mr Berger knew of
the substitution. I can only conclude that this subterfuge
was a rather pathetic attempt to conseal from us our right to
comment. 1 contacted Sterling immediately and within a few
days received the correct documents, but the fact remains

that Mr Berger's application for a permit contained his sworn
statement that the correct documents had been sent to all
concerned parties, even though at the time of swearing he knew
in fact that this was not so. I invited Mr Berger to discuss
this matter when he visited here on uctober 26, 1984, but he
refused to do so. His words were: "I don’t care what you

can prove.” I would be grateful for an opportunity to put
this evidence before you.

c) In my letter to you of wvecember 10, 1984 1 described the
confrontation which oterling engineered here at our home on
October 12, 1984. 1heir behavior during this incident was
particularly disgusting. Mr Davis, who by his own account
was taking orders directly from his head office, attempted
to bully Nancy (who at the time had a four-year-old boy and
a two-month-old baby to care for) into waiving one of the
conditions on their permit. He even brought in the police
to further the attempt at intimidation. During or shortly

contd
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3303 and 3536
4

after the incident Mr Berger phoned Ms Hasse and reportedly
told her that I was crazy and that she would have to do some-
thing about me., (I can't imagine what he had in mind.)

When Mr Berger came here on October 26 I asked him to explain
his company's actions on that day. He claimed to have almost
no knowledge of the matter but implied that if Mr Davis

called the police then he must have been concerned that Nancy
was about to become violent., Mr Davis himself told Nancy that
he was calling the police to drag her away from the gate.

Given that your office has jurisdiction over the well work;

and given that we were enforcing the conditions which you

had imposed on Sterling's permit; and given that your inspector
had - to my knowledge - made no attempt to enforce the
condition, and given that one of the purposes of the rule of
law is to prevent the kind of bullying that Sterling practiced
on that day, I think that it is reasonable for us to ask that
you demand from Sterling an explanation of their behavior in
this matter,

L d . L] L Ld

5. Perhaps the most distressing aspects of this entire business are
the fact that Sterling consistently behave as if they are immune
from legal process and your office appears to lack either the
resources or the resolve to disillusion them in this regard. Mr
Mace has assured me, on more than one occasion, that Sterling are
really a very good company. I do not for a moment doubt Mr Mace's
sincerity, but I must seriously question his judgment in this
particular matter., Perhaps from a technical point of view, Sterling
are flawless - I don't know. But the fact remains that on our farm
at least they conducted their operations with an almost total
disregard for the land and the rights of the landowners. (Even as I
write this letter I am conscious of the fact that several thousand
gallons of toxic water may be migrating slowly but inexorably
towards our water supply.) And bear in mind that in all matters

we have been more than co-operative with Sterling.

6. Mr Mace has also assured me that Sterling and other drilling
companies are "West Virginia's last chance" for economic salvation.
This proposition is debatable, but of course it is perfectly proper
for an o0il and gas inspector to have political, social and

economic views. However, it is not proper for him (or for any
public official) to allow these views to influence his professional
judgment. There is no doubt in my mind that when Mr Mace made

this remark to me, there was a clear implication that the argument
somehow mitigated the seriousness of Sterling's transgressions,

My own view is that the Office of 0Oil and Gas might more usefully
confine itself to the activities for which it was created and leave
West Virginia's political philosophy to the elected legislators. 1

contd
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3303 and 3536

am not saying that the issues are simple; clearly they are not. Nor
am I saying that an inspector's job is an easy one; clearly it is
not. But the fact remains that for four years on our farm Sterling
have ridden rough-shod over the rules and regulations but to my
knowledge have received only two violation notices. The two
violations were for technicalities: failure to notify the inspector
before commencing work. But even then no attempt was made to enforce
the violations until we brought pressure to bear on your office.

7. Is it unreasonable that we should turn to your office for help?
Is it unreasonable, when we see flagrant acts of delinguency, to
report these to the office which was created to monitor and deal
with these matters? And what would you recommend we do when we

see the miscreants walk away - not only uncensured but positively
applauded by the very agency charged with the responsibility of
policing their activities?

8., To summarize: I would be very grateful if you would:
a) let me know the nature of the communications problems
which you mentioned in your letter;

b) confirm that it is your department's formal policy
to treat pit water as benign until conclusively proven
otherwise;

c) order that the reclamation work on site 3536 be brought
to an acceptable standard;

d) allow me to bring to you the evidence of Mr Berger's
false swearing;

e) demand from Sterling an explanation of their behavior
on October 12, 1984.

9. As these matters have already dragged on for considerably
longer than one might reasonably expect, I would be extremely
grateful if you could reply within a reasonable space of time.

A2 ,54;,4,_7

Philip Hickey

cc L Howley
Attorney

10/06/2023
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State of T

epartment of Mines
ARCH A. MOORE. JR. p P M BARTON B. LAY, JR

Governor @harlggtnn 25305 Director

est Wirginia

00G-1153

April 8, 1985

Mr. Philip Hickey
Rt. 2, Box 98 ’
Minnora, WV 25263

Re: 47-013-3303 and 013-3536

Dear Mr. Hickey:

This is in response to your letter of March 31, 1985, relative to
the above captioned well locations.

Inspector Mace and I have been in close consultation concerning
the reclamation of these sites and I have no reason to doubt that
he has not been taking care of your problem.

However, since you believe that this situation has not been ade-
quately handled, I am requesting Inspector Homer Dougherty to check
the sites and make recommendations as to what he feel should be done
to alleviate the problem.

You should be hearing from Mr. Dougherty within the next week.
Sincerely,

e =2

Ted M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TMS/1las
cc - Homer Dougherty, District 0il and Gas Inspector

10/06/2023



Rev.— 171

APR 2 2 1981

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA O & GAS DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES YEET A MINE!
Oil and Gas Division .. .

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINNEY #248

Charleston, W. Va. DATE August 19, ]iao
Surface Owner. L s Hickey Company Sterling Drilling & Production
Address Arnoldsburg, W.V. 25234 : Address 622 3nd Ave.. 'S
Mineral Owner_Rodney C. Minney Farm MINNEY Acres 80. 2
Address. Shock, W.V. 26638 Location (waten)_C.ﬁ.b.ln_Rﬂn_____ll.ﬂ_'
Coal Owner___Unknown - Unoperated Well No._248 ElevatiomS49~%
Address. District___Lee County.Calhoun
Coal Operator_None Quadrangle_ Arnoldsburg

Address
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED

All provi:ions being in o”r':r:’once. with ‘C.?m:ﬂer 22ci
f the W. Va. Code, the location is hersby approve
L . INSPECTOR

I8 sl el sspiil
SEEUED s RO Byt TO BE NOTIFIED Richard Morris

for 12-28-81

operations have nob com@cnced by A
i, ] ;

AT THE WELL SITE

ADDRESS P.O. Box 372 Grantsville, W.V

PHONE 354 - 7259

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _Augus_:t_ZQ__ 1979 by Rg_dn_ex_C_._

Minney made to Sterling Drilling & ProiugdcifB daQne 12th  gay of S€PT.
19_22 in Calhoun County, Book _9_?_2____ Page .__]'_QH'____. Lease # 042 - 003
— XX NEWWELL ____ DRILLDEEPER _______ REDRILL ______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—~—— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators -
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly youn

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL i Rt M - / /

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND Rt. 1 Box 30
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addfreu Street
P. 0. BOX 879 o

] Well Operator Duck
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 City or Town

AC-304 - 292-6331
W.V. 25063
State

*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of tllpégﬁéapg:’mpt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANK’E.T BGND 47-013-3303

“] have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth m

Chapter 22, A%cct/\ ’12-b and will carry qt::yspccxﬁed requirements.”
Signed by 1\ 7 /é % / W

PERMIT NUMBER




//‘__,-

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO __X_ DRILL __ DEEPEN ______ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME_FE W A Drilling Company, Inc. NAME _Charlie E. Moore——
ADDRESS _P.QO. Box UL8 - Elkview, W.V._ ADDRESSRt. 1 Box 30 Duck, W.V. 25063
TELEPHONE _965 . 3379 TELEPHONE 364 - 5780 N
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 2013 ROTARY ___X__ CABLE TOOLS_.___ _ ___ _
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Injun
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS _ ¥ COMB._______ STORAGE ________ DISPOSAL_
RECYCLING_______ WATER FLOOD ____ OTHER _

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT ©HHL e

SIZL: DRILLING WIELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16 SR -
13- 19 — e
9 - 5/8
8 - 5/8 250" 250" To Surface
7
5% | B
4% 2013 e 100 sks
3 s o Pert. ‘Top =
2 Perl. Bottom
Lincrs "‘7‘** Perf. Top -
Perf. Bottom
I

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER FEET .
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _ 0 . ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? - No_ BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten davs of receipt
thereof.
WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

. - ) ‘ . : .
this leaSe have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being driﬂ@/@.@m%tion,
providing opcrator has complied with all rules and regulatlons in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code. '

R —l~L;(_Tnl Company v

Otficial Title
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‘ 1) Date:_September 26 19.83
:3::: s:;/-2(13) FILE COPY 25 Gparaior’} 885 uilan
7-83 Well No. o
3) API Well No. _47- 013 - 3303 - Ren
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Formerly 47 - 013 - 3303
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil yiigas L 38 7
B (f‘“Gas”,Production ______________/ Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 974.68' Watershed: __Cabin Run
ne €1 Distrcth ook boioiy County; ._Calhoun . _Quadrangle: 7.5' _Arnoldsburg
6) WELL OPERATOR_Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co., IRNC DESIGNATED aGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr.
Address 360 Madison Ave. Fifth Floor Address 710 Virginia St., E.”
. bgs New York, New York 10017 = : Charleston, W.V. 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CON’I‘RACTOR 7
Nante Deo Mace Name UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Address RT:.1 Box 5 Address : !u\’ =
Sandridge, W.V. 25274 fad
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_X.__/ Drill deéeper:=" 5 - -/ Rednll=-. =y Stnmulaé‘
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, BROWN SHALE
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5200 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet. D";‘r\
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 0 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds SR
P 9 5/8] LS [33# | X 300" 300" To Surface | 2 Zns 7525
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7" J-55 20# X 2125' 2125' 100 SkS
Production 4 1/2| ERW [10.5#4 X 5200' 250 sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
" DRILLING PERMIT
47-013-3303-Ren December 6, 1983

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specxfled on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires December 6, 1985 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond / Aggnt:h/ Plat: Casin Foo
g\ /Y] V2 |\ \sse

” Administrator, Office of Ol and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 U/ 06/ 2020




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

The well work authorized by this permit shall be performed between April 15 and
November 1.

Mr. Newlon's recommendations regarding the feclamation plan are to be incorporated.
(See attached memo.)

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

10/06/20%
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Telephone (212) 949-9100

/%/(/éeu

Landowner

Date //-f 19ZZ

Well No._ P248 - Minney

API No. 47 - - Zfﬂjuf&//ﬂ
ermit

State

ounty

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

2oz ""pany Name Sterling Drill.& Prod. I?eslgnated Agent Charlie E. NMoore
Address 622 3rd Ave., NY, NY 10017

AddressRt. 1 Box 30 -Duck, WV
(304) 364-5780

Telephone

Soil Cons. District é% Z&”gﬂéﬂ

Revegetation to be carrled out byMoore's Well Ser., C. E. Mooreagent)

and additions become -a part of this plan.

This plan has been reveiwed by L¢££ ZQ &a&a !éi SCD. All correctigns
ate gen

Access Road

Structure Culverts (&)
Spacing Min. Size.. /2”

Page Ref. Manual I1-8
structurdrainage Ditches  (B)
Spacing

Page Ref. Manual I-11

structure Cross Ditches - (C)
Spacing As Needed -. 240"
Page Ref. Manual I-6

Location

Structure (1)

Material
Page Ref. Manual

Structure Rip-Ra RO AT
Material _Rock ) &d\j & :
Page Ref. Manual PQZA h

4

Structure

APRY 2 1981

Material
Page Ref. Manual

OIL & GAS DIVISION

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necestijPT OF MINES

Revegetation

Treatment Area I JLovs #rom

Lime Tons/acre

or correct to pH . 5

600 1bs/acre
(1I0- =70-70 or equivalent)

Fertilizer

Treatment Area II

S/’fe/ Q\M\A

Lime Tons/Acre

or correct to pH 5

Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(TO-7Z0-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2 Tons/Acre Mulch Hay 2 Tons/Acre
Seed* Ky-31 35 lbs/acre Seed* Kv 3. L5 1bs/acre
—+5-1bs/acre dino Clover 4 lbs/acre
Laolira  Clover S lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recormended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Azww/dggdyﬁ or i

@W(“ll Site Scale - 1" =

Access Road o

Legend: 1000




w21l Site Plan

Lecend: Tromaeriy DOunary LA Diversion e
’ ?:a:i = = e gcring O—
Zxicting Fence —x—— x—— wet Spot
F]anned-}"ﬂnce ————— == Buildinc I8
St q o e T e NS T G ' Drain Pipe—QO—»—0O—
Cpen Ditch — -o» — s RpS = Waterway (——= - —_ —
Sketcrn to 1aclude well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellcite, érilling gitn and necezzary ~tructures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Iaclude all natural Zdrainace.

CW; 15% slope

¥ 7
. /

\5. Fy ,-,// Qooé
[ / 74 /,'///
\- ﬂ\/// ! 7 /

.

— - : /@a‘l‘r

Commercial timber w.Il be ¢at and S/del'eo(.dha/ & //
brash kremoved from todd @nd location before gra:l:ng.

;S /5% n /0«)6/ sectior?
~c-=:nc. Slope of well road doesmout—exeeed Cuts_to be 231 or lsss.

.Seeding and mulching to be done within three (3) months

%g Rt. 1 Box 30 -Duck, WV 25063 364-5780
ENNTRGEE T0/06/2023

S1care :- . -t landowners cocperation to protect new secdine for one prowinn scason.



b ENTR/ TROTRTEAC,

et STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES .
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JUL S 7 1983

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT Lot or MINES

L2 L
Permit Nfz.j" JIY Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
' |
| , SING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
M CAruama DRILLING WELL ‘ RAGKENS
Company. - !
Size
Address
7 ; 16 Kind of Packer_______
A. <4
Farm M((‘/7 o
A ’
Well No Q‘/ééf/ 10 Sizeof

District. [&( County @Zt 814

65 Depth set____
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth____
rilling complete otal dep % Pt o
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_____
Liners Used Pert. top

[nitial open flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE_ No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Nam-:_‘ f4//f /7{/?/{/( /f\S\ /y’ -5;]&\? ﬁ&"?——;}
L VN7 MDD KT FOR HIS AoceFron

Remarks:

C,(//KZWVZ)‘ ACtOZg cceerS éé‘/ 750"3/‘ W; el ]/é curleo

i o el GUfily Wokis ok ar okl ook
Vs ﬁ//?'/ﬁ bl apped G3apPn 725 26 etk A ,

b kK A s 2 agomein023

DISTRICT wWm i - emmcea-



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 ’
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No v Well Ne.
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer _ Location
S S o S B T T S s P N T S PN TN TR RN e Ao .
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
- y L2 1 T ) o T
:
=

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

10/06/2023
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IV-35 DEC 131984 _ Date December 6, 1984
. (Rev 8-81) OIL & GAS DIVISION ‘ Operator's
DEPT. OF M{Nﬁtﬁ: of ﬁgest ﬁugmm Well No. 248

‘_qudnurd of Rines Farm Minney
@l und Gas Bivsion  API No._47 - 013 ~3303-RH

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil  / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal / :
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation:. 974.68' Watershed (Cabin Run
District:  Lee County Calhoun Quadrangle 75 Arnoldsburg

QOOMPANY Sterling Drilling & Production Co., Inc. s g

ADDRESS 710 Virginia St., E. Chas. WV 25301 Caging Used in | Ieft %flr?nﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr. Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS Same Size
SURFACE OWNER p_ i cleoy 20-16
ADDRESS Arnoldsburg, WV 25234 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Rodney C. Minney 9 5/8 317" 317" 130 sks
ADDRESS Shock, WV 26638 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPEC’IOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace E 2151" 2151, 19% sl
ADDRESS Rt. 1, Bx 5, Sandrld%gé;zv 5 1/2 =
PERMIT ISSUED December 6, 1983 1/2 4884.7'| 250 sks
DRILLING COMMENCED October 12, 1984 3
DRILLING COMPLETED October 20, 1984 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Tiners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION _ Devonian Shale Depth _ 5200' = feet
Depth of campleted well 4923'kB  feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 67' feet; Salt 1550 feet
Coal seam depths: None Is coal bemg mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA X 0
Producing formation  pevonian Shale Pay zone depth 9gq4t _ Aym-feet':;
Gas: Initial open flow .§how 'Mcf/d 0il: Initial open ficw Bbl/dw
Final open flow 372 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d W
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours (g
Static rock pressure 1050  psig(surface measurement) after 71D/B64282hut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) |
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow ' Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATiNG, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Perforations: 1st stage: 27 holes from 3986' to 4704'
2nd stage: 20 holes from 3134' to 3859
3rd stage: 18 holes from 2514' to 3015’
Treatment: 1st stage: 1000 gals. of 15% HCL; 1,196 MSCF of N
2nd stage: 1000 gals. of 15% HCL; 1,177.5 MSCF of N,
3rd stage: 850 gals. of 15% HCL; 1,701 MSCF of N,
WELL LOG
REMARKS

FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET

Including indichtion of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Sandstone and Shale
Sandstone

Shale

Sandstone

Sandstone and Shale
Salt Sand

Shale B
Maxon

Shale

Little Lime

Blue Monday \
Pencil Cave

Big Lime

Big Injun

Siltstone and Shale
Sunbury Shale
Siltstene and Shale
Shale

Siltstone

Shale .-

Siltstone

0" 804
804" 908"
908" 973
973 " 1155!

1155' | 1534
1534 1710"
1710 1759"
1759" 1777
1777 1792
1792 1818"
1818" 1835"
1835' 1840
1840° 1974
1974 2006
2006 2321
2321 2336
2336 2801
2801 4662
4662 4698
4698 4835
4835 4904

All depth from 10'KB

Fresh water @ 67'

Salt water @ 1550

Top of Java formation @ 4495
Top of Angola shale @ 4704'
D - 4923

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Sterling Drilling and Production Co., Inc.

100120922
LAS/AVAS /S vy are)

Well ﬁmr )
By: Zte., (77 /7%4.&»/}

Date: A§24{ 7 -

t

s 7 :

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log’ or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
S5 A AT S I I (S T



) DEVONIAN SHALE CAMMA RAY LOG ANALYSIS »
y, APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT

Operator:grere /e DRIt iNE & PRoD CO—,/ftAg'en.t.; HARRY £, BER6cR

Type Determination being sought - 107 (Devonian Shale)

API Well No.: 47- 0/3-33p3 Well Name: ) yysy # 24 &

West Virginia Office of 011 and GCas County: _C A4/, ur)
References: SJA File No.

Vol. Page Line

——

I. NOTE: A Gamma Ray Log has been marked with the (a) Shale Base
Line, (b) a line representing 0.7 x (Shale Base Line),
(c) intervals with Gamma Ray units less than 0.7 x (Shale
Base Line) and that log i1s included with this analysis.

II. Gamma Ray elevation indices:
A. Shale Base Line (API Units)

1. GR Value at Base Line = ZZCZ * API Units
2. Remarks:

B. Gamma Ray Log Value at 0.7 x Value at Base Line

1. GR Value = * API Units
2. Calculation: .7 (GR Value at Base Line)

0.7 (g0 *) = [/49 API Units

IITI. Intervals with GR index less than 0.7 x (Value at Base Line):

Interval | Thickness Feet-of less than*
‘ of Interval 0.7 (Shale Base Line)
From#** To**xx Feet Feet
2300 Fo4s 2345 28 19
35 177

Total Devonial Interval 345
Total Less Than 0.7 (Shale Base) =

(]
' | 2023
% Less. Than 0.7 (Shale Base Line) =4,0/5 x 100 = /b5 % 10/06/

/

*Marked on log included with analysis,
**Top of Devonian.Section.Recorded on First Interval in this Colunmn.

***Lesser of TD or Bottom of Devonian Section Recorded as 1last Interval
in this Column, ' D.m.é6.



Cx\romn 1V=-55WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date Dec. 6, 1984
(12-78) )
= ]

g

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION  Operator's
Well No. Minney #248

API Well No,

47 - 013 - 3303-Ren

State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL — DEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr.

ADDRESS Arcade Building; 710 Virginia St., E.
______ Charleston, WV 25301
_ LOCATION Elevation 974.68'
WELL OPERATOR Sterling Drilling & Production CoWatershed Cabin Run

ADDRESS 710 Virginia‘SfreetJ East Dist. Lee __County cCalhourQuad. 7% Arnldbg

Charleston, WV 25301 ’ Gas Purchase
Contract No.

.GAS PURCHASER UNDEDICATED

Meter Chart Code

ADDRESS
Date of Contract
\
* * * * * * * *
Date surface drilling began: October 12, 1984

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

i -— - -—- —— e i

XLGS
Bottom Hole Pressure. PSIA — Pf = Pwe
' 1 $SS1 = ,0000337

¢ = 60 + (0.0075 x 4523 ) + 459.67 = £57 . X =g KX

o7 = __[/4F  PSIA
pf = 0§O x 2.1183 (0000337 % 7607 _* ——4229———-f . e

: o T T AFFIDAVIT ~~

Ls Harry L. Berger, Jr. , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3) (1) or (3)(ii) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistght with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. AéjZ;7 <;;;z
A 527
R 4 A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY 03_(:2zmia444114ui__, TO-WIT:
, 48 <fo A?In /d 5rmé$ , a Notary Public in and for the state and county

aforesaid, do certify that Harry L. Berger, Jr, , whose name is signed to

the writing above, bearing date the_Q_Lday of A&CMK/&&) ’ 19_%,&06172623

acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

i :
Given under my hand and official seal this (_g_'f)/ day of é@ﬂ&a:zéﬂ » 49 ﬂé ”
My term of office expires on the &) day‘of___gjtzépAZZ( -, 1949/ .

ol -/

Notary Public

CIFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
TATE CF WEZST VIRGINIA
JoAnn- K. Brooks
Starling Drilling ond Production Co., Inc.

710 Virginic $t B, Cherleston, WV 25301
Wy Crmmiesion Eapirey Octcber 37, 1920

(NOTARIAL SEAL)




P522 051 983

P O P R S T S L PR VSRS )

(See Reverse)

sent to

FHI¢ HICKEY
Street and No.

MinnoRA, W VY-

P.O., State and ZIP Code

Postage $ ‘S y

Certified Fee 7)"\

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing é_
to whom and Date Delivered !

Re i‘r_nBeceip}‘Siowmgtowhom,
Dgte, thdeﬁ.);‘(g : of Delivery

V)

5
OTAL Po;:;ecg'and Fees S, 5 <
(- : I i
ostmark or-Dste &
o « 'y

™ [ s ~y ’,"
\(/’ s £ ‘.'

%4
7l & 2,
\\' \’f‘t_, ‘:‘ /

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1962

10/06/2023



RE@EWE et

25263
GCT -3 1983 Phone 655-8901

OIL & GAS DIVISION _ _
DEPT. oF MINES September 30 1983

Office of 0il and Gas
Dept of Mines

1613 Washington St East
Charleston, WV

25311

Dear Sir

API No. 47-013=3303 and 47-013-3536

On September 6th I wrote a formal complaint to the Little Kanawha
S0il Conservation District with a copy to your office concerning
site preparation work that Sterling 0il and Gas Development Co. had
done on our farm in June of this year. (Specifically: the access
roads were too steep, no temporary vegetative cover had been
applied, and no sediment barriers constructed.) - Mr Mace inspected
the sites and served violation notices on the Company. He required
them to start reclamation by September <bth. As of today, no
reclamation work has started.

I would like to make another formal complaint on these matters and
I would be grateful if you would accept this letter as such,

On 27th September we received a copy of Sterling's permit renewal
applications. We most certainly will have comments to make in
respect of these applications, but first I would like to point out
that we did not receive all the documents that the law requires
Sterling to send us. Specifically, we received no "statement of
the methods and time limits for filing comments, who may file,"
etc. (22-4-1m c). This was missing from both applications. Am

I correct in assuming that our fifteen days' notice starts from
the date we receive gll the documents?

Uitsys Fhckiy

Philip Hickey

10/06/2023
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NECEIVE

SURFACE OWNERS' COMMENTS 0CT11 1983
Surface owners: Philip Hickey OIL & GAS DIVISION
Nancy Hickey DEPT. oF MINEL

Surface owners' address: Rt 2 Box 98 Minnora WV <503
Surface owners' phone mno: (304) 655 8901
Well operator: Sterling Drilling and Production Co Inc
Well number: <48 (formeriy 47-013-33%03)

Location of well: County - Calhoun
Pistrict - Lee
Watershed - Cabin Run

A permit for this well was issued in December 1982. Roadworks and
site preperatiion were started on June 16 and completed on June &2
1983. However, the drilling was never done, and the permit expired
on August 28. At that time we did not know that the permit had
expired and on August 30 we wrote to Mr J Davis of Sterling asking,
inter.alia, that temporary vegetation be applied to all disturbed
areas (as earthmoving had been stopped for more than two months),
ard that the grade on the access road be reduced to <0%. (In one
place we had measured a grade of 33%.) We received no acknowledg-
ment to this letter, so on September 6 we lodged & formal complaint
with the Little Kanawha Soil Conservation District and the Oifice
of 0il and Gas. On September 15 Mr Rendall Jones, the Soil Conser-
vation Officer, visited the site and agreed that temporary vege-
tation should have been applied. He also confirmed our grade
measurement of 33%. On September 19 Mr D Mace, Oil anda Gas
Inspector, visited and posted a violation notice onitne site. The
notice required Sterling to begin reclamation work witain one week.
This was 17 days ago, and reclamation has not started yet.

On September <7 we received some documents from Sterling by

certified mail. These documents relate to Sterling's application

for a new permit to drill. However, the documents did not include

the Surface Owner's Copy of Form IV-2(B). In its stead we received

a photocopy of the File Copy of Form IV-2(B) and a photocopy of

Form IV-2 (the old form). This substitution may have been accidental.
We phoned Sterling on September 29 and the missing form arrived here
by certified mail on September 30.

On Form IV-2(B) Sterling states that the drilling contractor is
"Unknown at this time". This would seem to indicate that Sterling
do not intend to drill this well in the near future. Otnerwise
one would think that they would have tne driller lined up.

10/06/2023






Rt 2 Box 98
Minnora, WV 25263

Phone 655-8901
February 19, 1985

Ms Margaret T Hasse

Petroleum Engineering Specialist |
Office of 0il and Gas » E@EEW
West Virginia Department of Mines
1615 Washington Street East ;
Charleston, WV FEB20 1985
25311

OIL & GAS DIVISION
Dear Margaret DERPSHy MINES

Re: API 47-013-3303 and 47-013-3536

I was mistaken on Friday when I said "0G-1". I have checked

our files, and the form we received was IV-2 (which I_.think is
the one you had in mind)., It had been several months since 1
looked at the forms and I had confused the numbers., However, I
believe that my argument is no less valid. I am writing to the
Administrator asking him to look into the matter, but I would
like to put our arguments to you also and would be most grateful
for your reaction.

Form 1V-2(B) is a six-page self-carboning form. The surface
owner's copy is the fifth copy down, and all six pages are
attached together at the top. The reverse side of the surface
owner's copy gives the surface owner‘'s "bill of rights"., 1In
the guidelines your office has prepared for applicants you
specifically make the point: "to avoid problems, make certain
all surface owners required to receive notice receive both
front and back of the copy".

But instead, we received a completed Fform 1V-2., The two forms
do have some similarities but in fact are not at all alike:

1, Form IV-2(B) is blue; IV-2 is white

2. Form IV-2(B) is eleven inches long; IV-2 is fourteen
3, Form IV-2(B) has 15 line items; IV-2 has 24

4. The lower third of the two forms bear not the
slightest resemblance to each other

5. The reverse of Form IV-2(B) has the "bill of rights";
Form 1V-2 does not

6., rorm IV-2(B) does not require the designated agent's
signature, whereas IV-2 does

contd

10/06/2023
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Date:
FORM IV-31 Operator’s
9-83 Well Number 4
APl Well No.: __47 - ) :

State County Permit

e FCEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. ok MINES

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas Liquid Injection______/ Waste disposal_______/
Underground
If=Gas® - Production= = */ Storage: - - / Deep. .+ i /- Shallow-- ! .
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: 4 County: e Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on 7 19 B

The violation of Code §__ - » heretofore found to exist on 19 & by Form IV-27, “Notice
of Violation’__/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated
agent.

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone

10/06/2023
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FEB 2 6 1985 Phone 655-8901

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES February 22, 1985

Mr Theodore M Streit
Administrator

Office of 0Oil and Gas

West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr Streit

Re: API 47-013-3303 and 47-013-3536

1. Today I received your letter of February 19. I am not at all
satisfied with the explanations you offer,

2. In your second paragraph you say, "Due to various communications
problems, not all the laws were enforced as well as we would like to
have them enforced in this case." I would be grateful if you would
let me know exactly what are the communications problems, and in
what way they have prevented your office from taking the appropriate
action. The sequence of events in this matter was as follows:

a) Mr Mace visited the site on or about October 20, 1984,

He found that the pits were almost full and told the person
in charge to have them emptied. (This I know because Mr Mace
himself told me.) He also, presumably, noticed that no
provision had been made to divert surface water from the pits
as is specifically required by the regulations.

b) On October 22 the pits overflowed, and several thousand
gallons of toxic water were spilled on our pasture in the
vicinity of our water source. I complained to your office
and Mr Mace instructed the operators by phone to dike the
pits. At nine o'clock that evening three workmen went onto
the site and raised an earth dike around the pits.

c) On October 23 Mr Mace visited the site and said that

he could not serve a violation because he did not actually
witness the overflow and that the dike was containing the
pit water at that time. I pointed out that the water was
seeping through the dike and that the regulations prohibited
seepage of pit water. I also pointed out that no provision
had been made to divert surface water from the pits. But

contd
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| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
FILE NO.042°003 THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE

DRAWING NO._88-C BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED
BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED

MINIMUM DEGREE OF AND PRESCRIBED /BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
ACCURACY _L:200

MINES. (y
PROVEN SOURCE OF ( SIGNED)

scALe 1"=1000’

U.S.G.S.DATA PT. RD.
|51?E§VBAT'O§NEQ\” EL. 833" RPE___ 7 | Ls._od8

(+)DENOTES  LOCATION OF DATE

WELL ON UNITED STATES

OPERATORS WELL NO._248-REV., _

LEASE NO. 042-003
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X__ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL —___FRACTURE

STIMULATE ___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ___ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM IV-86 47 - 0/3 - 2303-Fer.
(8-78) . STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Jsed )0\,
Oil & Gas Division Red ‘s Plat
WELL TYPE. OIL___ GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS", PRODUCTION_X _STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW_X
LOCATION: ELEVATION_974.68°'  WATER SHED _GABIN RUN.
DISTRICT_LEE COUNTY _CAL HOUN
QUADRANGLE _7 1/2'ARNOLDSBURG { ARNOLDSBURG S.W.)
SURFACE OWNER _P. HICKEY ACREAGE _81.5 10/06/2023
OIL 8 GAS ROYALTY OWNER RODNEY C. MINNEY LEASE ACREAGE _81.8

OR

PLUG AND ABANDON____ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET  FORMATION _BROWN SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH 52 OO’
WELL OPERATOR STERLING DRILLING 8 PRODUCTION CO. AGENT _HARRY L. BERGER
ADDRESS 380 MADISON AVE., 5 TH FLOOR ADDRESS_710_ VIRGINIA ST, E.

NEW YORK, NY 10017 CHARLESTON, WV 2830|

e R






